### 05/11/2015 503301477

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3348095

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHN TIMMER	05/29/2013
BRENDAN ECKELMAN	05/29/2013
GRANT B. GUENTHER	05/29/2013
PETER L. NGUY	05/29/2013
HENRY CHAN	05/23/2013
QUINN DEVERAUX	05/29/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INHIBRX LLC	
Street Address:	11099 N. TORREY PINES ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 130	
City:	LA JOLLA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92037	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14616351

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-937-2300 Email: ddoyle@cooley.com

**COOLEY LLP Correspondent Name:** 

1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW, SUITE 700 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INHI-001C01US 322124-2068	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER A. KARNAKIS	
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer A. Karrnakis/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2015	

**PATENT REEL: 035610 FRAME: 0562** 

# **Total Attachments: 5**source=INHI-001C01US Parent Assignment#page1.tif source=INHI-001C01US Parent Assignment#page2.tif source=INHI-001C01US Parent Assignment#page3.tif source=INHI-001C01US Parent Assignment#page4.tif

source=INHI-001C01US Parent Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 035610 FRAME: 0563

### ASSIGNMENT

We, John Timmer, Brendan Eckelman, Grant B. Guenther, Peter L. Nguy, Henry Chan, and Quinn Deveraux, the undersigned, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that we have sold and assigned, and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to Inhibrx LLC, with offices at 11099 N. Torrey Pines Rd, Suite 130, La Jolla, CA 92037, and to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, collectively hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE: (1) our entire right, title and interest for the United States and in all countries, in and to any and all inventions, discoveries and applications which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

## WAP DOMAIN FUSION POLYPEPTIDES AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF

filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 28, 2012 and assigned Application No. 13/536,987, including any subsequently filed utility applications, which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/502,052, filed on June 28, 2011; U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/565,625, filed December 1, 2011; U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/638,168, filed April 25, 2012; and U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/638,516, filed April 26, 2012, and including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof and any substitute applications therefor; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of the ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in my/our names as the ASSIGNEE, or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any country, and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and any patents of confirmation, registration and importation of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications.

We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

We agree, at any time, upon the request of the ASSIGNEE, to execute and to deliver to the ASSIGNEE any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries, or applications and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.



PATENT REEL: 035610 FRAME: 0564 First Inventor

: John Timmer Application No. : 13/536,987

Filed

: June 28, 2012

RICKEY L. ROLES COMM. # 1891901 TARY PUBLIC - CALIFORN SAN DIEGO COUNTY

Page 2 of 5

We further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEE such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the ASSIGNEE under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

We hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

We further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said

Date: 5 29 2013  State of County of	Signature of: John Timmer
personally appeared <b>John Timmer</b> , prove which was a	, 20, before me, the undersigned notary public, and to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, to be the person whose name is signed on this document contents of this document are truthful and accurate to the
State of California County of SAN DIES ss. on MAY 29, 24/3 before me Rickey L Roles, Notary Public, personally appeared JOHN THINGS.  who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the erson(s) whose name(s) stare subscribed to the within instrument and cknowledged to me that he/she/itbel executed the same in his/he/itbel uthorized capacity(jes), and that by his/he/ithelr signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) cted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY ander the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is use and correct.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Notary Public  My commission expires  The S 2014

Application No. : 13/536,987  Filed : June 28, 2012  Page 3 of 5	
Date: 5/29/2013	Signature of: Brendan Eckelman
State of	
nargonally anneared Brandan Eckelman	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and	Notary Public
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/he//their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/he//their signature(s) on the	My commission expires June 5, 20,4
instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)-acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Fleshy L. Flesh	RICKEY L. ROLES COMM. # 1891901 ONOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA OF SAN DIEGO COUNTY My Commission Expires June 5, 2014
Date: 5/29/2013	
•	Signature of: Grant B. Guenther
State of	
County of	<u> </u>
personally appeared Grant B. Guenther, j	, 20, before me, the undersigned notary public, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of, to be the person whose name is signed on to me that the contents of this document are truthful and nd belief.
State of California County of SAN DIEGO	
personally appeared GRANT GUENTHER	Notary Public
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ase subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/thsy executed the same in his/he/thsir authorized capacity(iss), and that by his/her/thsir signature(s) on the instrument the person(s); or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY	My commission expires June 5, 22/4
under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
flitty to Mobile	RICKEY L. ROLES COMM. # 1891901 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA OF SAN DIEGO COUNTY My Commission Expires June 5, 2014

First Inventor : John Timmer

-PATENT

**REEL: 035610 FRAME: 0566** 

First Inventor : John Timmer **Application No.** : 13/536,987 Filed : June 28, 2012 Page 4 of 5 Signature of: Peter State of County of , 20 , before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Peter L. Nguy, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was a \_\_\_\_\_\_, to be the person whose name is signed on this document and who swore or affirmed to me that the contents of this document are truthful and accurate to the best of his/her knowledge and belief. RICKEY L. ROLES COMM. # 1891901 State of California County of SAN DIEGO ss. On MAY 23, 2013 before me Rickey L Roles, Notary Public, NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SAN DIEGO COUNTY personally appeared - PETER L. NGUY **365EE** who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and Notary Public acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/he/their authorized capacity(jes), and that by his/ber/their signature(s) on the instrument the person of or the entity upon behalf of which the person of acted, executed the instrument 1 certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY My commission expires under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. Signature of: Henry Chan State of CALIFORNIA County of LOS AKGELES On this 22 day of MAY, 2013, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Henry Chan, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was a Cat 1500 Me he were License, to be the person whose name is signed on this document and who swore or affirmed to me that the contents of this document are truthful and accurate to the best of his/her knowledge and belief.



ARRESTANCE AND STREET OF THE S

Betchada be felen Notary Public

My commission expires Nivember 24 - 2014

-4-

First Inventor : John Timmer Application No. : 13/536,987 : June 28, 2012 Filed Page 5 of 5 5/29/13 Signature of: Quinn Deveraux State of County of , 20 \_\_\_\_, before me, the undersigned notary public, On this day of personally appeared Quinn Deveraux, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, \_\_, to be the person whose name is signed on this document and who swore or affirmed to me that the contents of this document are truthful and accurate to the best of his/her knowledge and belief. \* SEE ACKNOWLEDGARDY LET X Notary Public My commission expires June 5, 2014 personally appeared\_\_\_\_ who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/thefr authorized capacity(jes), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is WITNESS my hand and official seal. true and correct. Heikey Lopeles RICKEY L. ROLES COMM. # 1891901 TARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SAN DIEGO COUNTY

- 5 -

RECORDED: 05/11/2015

My Commission Expires June 5, 2014